## atg TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED

# **MPO/MTP®** Cassettes

### Description

Our range of MTP cassettes offer a seamless integration path from existing traditional fibre infrastructure to a fully plug and play multibre system.

Our cassettes can be paired with existing infrastructure, or installed in low density patching environments.

Combined with the full range of MPO/MTP® cable options including flat and angle polish, OM1, OM3, OM4 & SM, single or double jacket, high fibre trunking and fanout assemblies, our MTP system offers an excellent solution for a wide range of networking requirements.



#### **Features and Benefits**

- Standard density 48 fibre capacity per 1 RU
- 12 or 24 fibre cassettes available with port labelling and simple latched installation
- Variants available to suit 12 or 24 fibre backbones
- Fibre management of incoming trunks and outgoing patchleads

### Application

- Data centre networks
- SAN, LAN and WAN networks
- Enterprise plug and play connectivity
- High fibre compact trunking
- Telecommunications exchange fibre networks
- Fibre to the antenna
- Cross connects & distribution frames



# Ordering Information: Please contact atg for more detail and delivery times